<u>e</u>	
7.7	
W B	
Ó	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			1				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	i	_	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$40.00				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 22, February 22 and February 23, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, February 22, and February 23, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Ves No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	SU						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		WASHINGTON OFFICE	I MI Linguised				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		22272		19-4880			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		23373		19-4880.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		23373		19-4880.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		22272		19_4880			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				40 4555			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Eliciosed.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		WASHINGTON OFFICE					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		WASHINGTON OFFICE	I M England				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 22, February 22 and February 23, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, February 22, and February 23, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Octation at attached in an and address of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed:							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 22, February 22 and February 23, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, February 22, and February 23, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Octation at attached in an and address of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed:	SU						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	SU	JGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samsung EleCTRONICS CO., LTD.	i	_	7. Total for (27 CED 2.41): \$40.00				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samsung EleCTRONICS CO., LTD.	concern	ning document should be mailed:	1				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 22, February 22 and February 23, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, February 22, February 22, Pebruary 22, Pebruary 23, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No			1				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 22, February 22 and February 23, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, February 22, February 22, Pebruary 22, Pebruary 23, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No			o. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 Minneapo			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 22, February 22 and February 23, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, February 23, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? SamSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 22, February 22 and February 23, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 22, February 23, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	h 1.00						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional numbers attached? Ves V No						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	A. Fall	ciii rippiication 110.(3)	D. 1 mont 110.(0)				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			R Patent No.(s)				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	22, and	February 23, 2006					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment			actor, the execution date of the application is. Teordaly 22,	i coruar y			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment			ation, the execution date of the application is: February 22,	February			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	If this	focument is being filed together with a new applic	ation the execution date of the application is: February 22	February			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment		•					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent number(s):					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jackyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Assignment		ation number(s) or patent number(s)					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES	23, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No)			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves Volume Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES		Date. Teornary 22, recruary 22 and recruary	Additional name (a) 0 address (a) 10 T 37				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves Void No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Execution	Date: February 22, February 22 and February					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment		D. C. L. 20 E 1 20 1E 1	-				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment	☐ Other						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES	Π Λ45						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jihoon PARK Jaekyun MOON Jun LEE SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES	□ Securi	ly Agreement 🔟 Change of Name					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES WYON UNITED STATES	☐ Securi	ty Agreement Change of Name	1				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 UNITED STATES	ت Assigi	mient — Mierker					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Minneapolis, MN 55455	☑ Assign	nment		-			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455 Minneapolis, MN 55455		_					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Minneapolis, MN 55455	3. Nature	of conveyance:	OTTIED STITES	ニアン			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Minneapolis, MN 55455	3 Moture	of conveyance:	UNITED STATES	ŏ; ; ≡			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 200 Union St. SE	Auditional i	name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Li Yes Li No		ಿ ಅಲ್ 📰			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA	A dd:4:===1 :	name(s) of conveying party/iss) attached? [] Vas [] Ma		್ಲ∞ 🚃			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA			200 Union St. SE	⊃¥ <u>≡</u>			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Jun LEE Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,			LINIVERSITY OF MININESOTA	_ ,;∴ =			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Jun LEE Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,				ずた ■			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,			TEL COLIC OF ROLLIN	Fin =			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Jun LEE Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,			REPUBLIC OF KOREA	0			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	Jun LEE			_			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	•						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	Jaekyun M	100N					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			•				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Jihoon PA	RK	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	1. Name o	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
103205230							
1/1/2015/21	100200230						
	(1000. 10/02)	4 ∩4					
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark	(Rev 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office			
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R HALL BURNEY BY BY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM		Form PTO-1595 R	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE			
MODIFIED Farm PTO 1505 D	MODIFIED	E PEO 1505 D	TOT THE DEDARTMENT OF	COMMEDCE			

PATENT REEL: 017708 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

Decket No. Q93266 Far Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtonggu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KORRA and UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA, 200 Union St. SE, Minneapolis, MN 55455, UNITED STATES, (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assigne, its successors and assigna, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Penns	We hereby au rylvania Avenue	thorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 p. NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
	ication number	
filed		the application number and filing date of said
applic	ation when kno	PAIN.
Date:	Feb. 22, 2006	And for
Date:	Fob. 22, 2006	a Jihodh Burki
Dato:	feb. 23, 20	
		a/Jun LEB

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. 6261)

REEL: 017708 FRAME: 0329